

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

March 4, 2022

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chair of Committee

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB22-1231 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee of the Whole with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 8, strike "CHILD WITH THE FOSTER  
2 CHILD'S" and substitute "CHILD OR YOUTH WITH THE FOSTER CHILD'S OR  
3 YOUTH'S".
- 4 Page 2, line 20, strike "SUPPORT;" and substitute "CONTACTS;".
- 5 Page 2, line, 23, strike "AS NEEDED;" and substitute "BY PLANNING AHEAD  
6 WITH THE FOSTER PARENT'S CHILD PLACEMENT AGENCY OR COUNTY  
7 DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN OR SOCIAL SERVICES TO ENSURE THAT THE NEEDS  
8 OF THE CHILD OR YOUTH IN THE FOSTER PARENT'S HOME ARE MET DURING  
9 THE FOSTER PARENT'S LEAVE IF THE FOSTER PARENT'S LEAVE WILL BE  
10 LONGER THAN THAT ALLOWED THROUGH RESPITE;" .
- 11 Page 3, line 14, strike "CHILD," and substitute "CHILD OR YOUTH,".
- 12 Page 4, line 8, strike "NUMBER;" and substitute "NUMBER FOR THE FOSTER  
13 CHILD OR YOUTH IN THE FOSTER PARENT'S PLACEMENT THAT THE CASE  
14 PERTAINS TO;" .
- 15 After "CHILD" insert "OR YOUTH" on: **Page 2**, line 16; **Page 3**, lines 1, 17,  
16 20, and 27; and **Page 4**, lines 9, 12, and 20.
- 17 After "CHILD'S" insert "OR YOUTH'S" on: **Page 3**, lines 3, 6, 9, 18 and 26;  
18 and **Page 4**, line 3.
- 19 Strike "CHILD;" and substitute "CHILD OR YOUTH;" on: **Page 2**, line 22;  
20 **Page 3**, line 15; and **Page 4**, line 13.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*